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Dear Editor,
We would like to re-submit a manuscript, manuscript ID: JoVE59763, entitled “Dual Bioluminescence Imaging of Tumor Progression and Angiogenesis” for consideration in JoVE.

[bookmark: _Hlk520834265]We appreciate the helpful comments and suggestions by the editors. Our manuscript has been revised according to the editorial comments. Detailed replies to editorial comments are listed below. Changes to the manuscript are highlighted in blue font. 

Editorial Comments:
1. Please copy-edit the manuscript. There are many scattered typos throughout.
We are so sorry for our mistakes. We have checked and corrected the spelling mistakes in our manuscript. Besides, we re-wrote some sentence to make our protocol easier to read. All modifications are highlighted in blue font.
2. Please reference Figure 5 in the manuscript text.
As you required, we have referenced Figure 5 in our manuscript (line 328).
3. Additional comments are in the attached manuscript.
A copy of the additional comments (highlighted in grey) followed by a detailed reply can be found below.
4. Please provide the legends for the supplemental figures in the manuscript text and upload the supplemental figures individually as image files.
According to your suggestions, we have separated the supplemental figures and their legends. The legends were provided after the legend for Figure 5 in the manuscript. The supplemental figures were uploaded individually.

Sincerely,
Zongjin Li
Additional Comments:
3.1 Please reference Figure 1 before Figure 2. Figure 1 could be referenced in the Introduction.
According to your suggestions, we have referenced Figure 1 in the Introduction. Thank you for your comment.

3.2 Liposome or Lipofectamine 2000? I changed it to liposome suspension (step 1.2?).
Thank you for your revision. The liposome suspension is what we want to describe in step 1.4.

3.3 Please be more specific here.
Sorry for our unclear description. The polybrene should be blend in medium by pipetting in step 2.2.

3.4 What happens after centrifugation? Aspiration?
Thank you for your question. As previously reported, co-centrifugation of cells and lentivirus particles could increase the transduction efficiency {Rouas, 2002 #24}. Centrifugation may increases the probability of contact between the lentivirus particles and the cells.

3.5 Please revise for clarity. The grammar is confusing. At the proportion?
We are so sorry for our mistake. The steps of sub-culturing 4T1 cells were re-organized in our manuscript.

3.6 What temperature? 5% CO2 at 37 °C?
Sorry for our unclear statement. The cells were cultured in a humidified incubator with 5% CO2 at 37 °C. We have clarified this cultured condition of 4T1 cells in our manuscript.

3.7 How is sufficient depth of anesthesia confirmed? Is eye ointment used?
We are so sorry for our innocent omission. We have added the above procedures you mentioned in our manuscript.

3.8 How is this done? What is used?
Sorry for our unclear statement. The hair of mice was removed by using electric shaver and hair removal cream. We have re-written this step in our manuscript.

3.9 How much is injected? 1 x 106 cells per 100 µL? Or is this just the concentration? For how many mice? Step 4.6 mentions more than one mouse.
We appreciate your kind suggestions. There were 1 x 106 4T1-RR cells at a 100 µL total volume as well as 1 x 106 4T1-RRT cells at a 100 µL total volume which injected to each mouse in step 4.6.  

3.10 How do the mice recover from anesthesia?
Sorry for our incomplete statement. The anesthetic animals should be returned to the cage in warm environment, and monitor frequently until the mouse wake up. We have added this step in our manuscript.

3.11 How is sufficient depth of anesthesia confirmed? Eye ointment?
We are so sorry for our innocent omission. We have added the above procedures you mentioned in our manuscript.

3.12 Please make into a sentence. How much of what is injected? Please provide all volumes and concentrations throughout.
We appreciate your comments. We have re-written this step to illustrate the volumes and concentrations of substrates we used in the manuscript. Thanks for your suggestions.

3.13 How much is injected?
Sorry for our unclear statement. We have added the volume and the concentration of D-luciferin in step 5.7. 

3.14 What is being incubated? Substrate or subject?
Sorry for our unclear statements. We have re-written the sentence to describe that the mouse were kept at room temperature for 10 min.  

3.15 Please specify the step numbers.
Thank you for your comment. We have added the step numbers that we mentioned in step 5.11.
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